Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

66917

66918

66919

66920

66921

66922

66923

66924

66925

66926

66927

66928

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Reference Number

1901004

1901005

1805005

1805006

1808007

1901007

1901008

1901009

1901010

1808004

1808005

1808006

Hectares
1,814
1,301
528
264
264
839
838
1,396
1,674
264
264

264

ACCEPTED OFFERS
January 16, 2019

Purchased By

CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD.
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
STORM RESOURCES LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD.
CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD.

BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD.

Percent

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

Price/Ha
$153.27
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$181.00
$0.00
$1,904.71
$1,871.20

$1,862.06

Bonus Paid
$278,031.78
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$252,676.00
$0.00
$502,843.45
$493,997.49

$491,583.77



Permits
Drilling Licences

Leases

TOTAL

Next Disposition:

OFFERED
# HECTARES
0 0
5 4,171
7 5,539
12 9,710

February 27, 2019

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED

HECTARES

0
1,814

2,188

4,002

SUMMARY
January 16, 2019

AVERAGE PRICE

$0.00
$153.27

$795.75

$504.53

FEES
$0.00
$500.00

$2,000.00

$2,500.00

RENT
$0.00
$6,349.00

$16,410.00

$22,759.00

TENDER BONUS
$0.00
$278,031.78

$1,741,100.71

$2,019,132.49

TOTAL
$0.00
$284,880.78

$1,759,510.71

$2,044,391.49



