PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS January 16, 2019

Title Type	Parcel Number	Reference Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66917	1901004	1,814	CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$153.27	\$278,031.78
DRILLING LICENCE	66918	1901005	1,301	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66919	1805005	528	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66920	1805006	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66921	1808007	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66922	1901007	839	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66923	1901008	838	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66924	1901009	1,396	STORM RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$181.00	\$252,676.00
LEASE	66925	1901010	1,674	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66926	1808004	264	SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD.	100%	\$1,904.71	\$502,843.45
LEASE	66927	1808005	264	CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$1,871.20	\$493,997.49
LEASE	66928	1808006	264	BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$1,862.06	\$491,583.77

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY January 16, 2019

		OFFERED		PURCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	5	4,171	1	1,814	\$153.27	\$500.00	\$6,349.00	\$278,031.78	\$284,880.78
Leases	7	5,539	4	2,188	\$795.75	\$2,000.00	\$16,410.00	\$1,741,100.71	\$1,759,510.71
TOTAL	12	9,710	5	4,002	\$504.53	\$2,500.00	\$22,759.00	\$2,019,132.49	\$2,044,391.49

Next Disposition: February 27, 2019